Multi-Port RS-232/422/485 PCI
Express M.2 Card Datasheet
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121-1506   800 326 1649    858 550 9559   http://acces.io MADE IN THE USA
9/27/19
 MODELS M.2-COM-4SM, M.2-COM-4S, M.2-COM232-4
 AND M.2-COM-2SM, M.2-COM-2S, M.2-COM232-2
FEATURES
 M.2 CARD 2260/2280 SIZE, WITH LATCHING I/O CONNECTORS

Size Length  60mm/80mm
Width 22mm
ORDERING GUIDE
DB-9
Male Pin
232 422 485
1  Tx-
2 RX Tx+
3 TX Rx+ Rx/Tx+
4 RTS1 Rx- Rx/Tx-
5 GND GND GND
6
7 RTS Rx-1
8 CTS
9
Note 1: pin 4 and pin 7 are
connected.
Signal Definitions
Signal Meanings
 no connect
RX Receive Data
TX Transmit Data
GND Signal Ground
RTS Request To Send
CTS Clear To Send
Tx- Diff. full-duplex TX -
Tx+ Diff. full-duplex TX+
Rx+ Diff. full-duplex Rx+
Rx- Diff. full-duplex Rx-
Rx/Tx+ Diff. half-duplex +
Rx/Tx- Diff. half-duplex -
Rx-  RTS
Pin 4 and pin 7 are connected, so
these signals are duplicates to be
ignored.
Hirose
6-pin
232 422 485
1 GND GND GND
2 Tx Rx+ Rx/Tx+
3 Rx Tx+
4 RTS Rx- Rx/Tx-
5 CTS
6  Tx-
M.2-COM-4SM 4-port, RS-232, -422, and -485 M.2 Card
M.2-COM-2SM 2-port, RS-232, -422, and -485 M.2 Card
M.2-COM-4S 4-port, RS-422, and -485 M.2 Card
M.2-COM-2S 2-port, RS-422, and -485 M.2 Card
M.2-COM232-4 4-port RS-232 M.2 Card
M.2-COM232-2 2-port RS-232 M.2 Card
SHIPS STANDARD WITH INDUSTRIAL OPERATING TEMPERATURE AND ROHS
1
6 9
5
DSub 9-pin Male